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Operator : Nagendra Kuw
Shishir Sin
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COMNT JB-UQAH_1H_| Mr.Ji
DATIM Mon Mar 10 14:0

OBNUC 1H

EXMOD NON

OBFRQ 300.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 1150.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 6016.8 Hz
SCANS 16
ACQTM 5.446 sec
PD 1.547 sec
PW1 5.2 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 21.5 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 23
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Shishir Sine
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/
£

1 OBNUC 13C
: EXMOD BCM
OBFRQ 75.45 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 1840.0 Hz
I POINT 32768
FREQU 20408.1 Hz
N SCANS 2000
ACQTM 1.606 sec
O PD 1.394 sec
v PWl 5.0 us
‘ IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 23.0 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.22 Hz
RGAIN 24
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EXMOD NON
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SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
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RGAIN 24




C:\Jay Bahadur\jb\JBNMR\JB-UQPTAH_lH.als
JB-UQp-TolAH 1H Mr.Jay Bahadur

THAVOODOOHANO ®WN D~ o - =
N~ AOMOD~ TR TV =3 w o
MARTMAAORNNOOON ~ ~ =
s A s W n s @4 e s 4 6 6 B8 . . f
QQQQI Ww | T
'
— //I
i
-
o
.
o
@
~ n
- -
o~ .
( ~
~ n
«© n
o a = o <
) .
o ™ o ~ ]
]
|
|
J l
PPM
prer——i 1 I [ ' |
8 6 4 0

JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi
VARANASI=-221005

Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sim

DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\
COMNT JB-UQp-TolAH_1H
DATIM Thu May 22 00:1
OBNUC 1H

EXMOD NON

OBFRQ 300.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 1150.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 6016.8 Hz
SCANS 16
ACQTM 5.446 sec
PD 1.547 sec
PWl 5.2 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 23.5 e
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 23




C:\Jai Bahadur\JB-UQp-TolAH_13C.als
B-UCp-TolAH 13C Mr.Jay Bahadur

153.062
150.260
147.829
144.062
138.013
137.213

32.244
131.906

129.713

RaRs s

129.186

128.749
127.043

126.549

S\

124.975
123.878
119.692

D

77.429
77.000
76.580

=

Xy SN

N

— 21.831

JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu University
VARANASI-221005

Operator : Nagendra Kuma
Shishir Singh

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM

C:\Jai Bahadur\JB
B-UQp-TolAH_13C_M
Thu May 22 17:17:

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD BCM

OBFRQ 75.45 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 1840.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 20408.1 Hz
SCANS 2000
ACQTM 1.606 sec
PD 1.394 sec
PWl 6.0 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 19.7 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 24




C:\WINNMR98\COMMON\_DEFAULT.ALS
JB-UQOCAH 1H Mr.Jay Bahadur

FATANOCOMOATNO T O ~ o
O VNNV MEAHOONMANWIN ™ o
e e R e e 2 =
O
N & Cl
— : N
o
. ~N
T
1
Sa < > -
& "‘rr
]
1
' 1
PPM
T T | T T T I T T | T T T |
10 8 2 0

JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi:
VARANASI=-221005

Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sin

DFILE C:\WINNMR98\COM
COMNT JB-UQOCAH_1H_Mr
DATIM Mon Nov 16 11:4:

OBNUC 1H
EXMOD NON

| OBFRQ 300.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 1150.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 9505.7 Hz
SCANS 16
ACQTM 3.447 sec
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SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 22
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e NgES RTS8 TA a o 2 CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
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;L %W / | I Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sin:
DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\:
' COMNT JB-TMQAH_1H_Mr..
DATIM Tue Aug 18 14:0!
OBNUC 1H
: EXMOD NON
O NN OBERQ 300.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
N/’ = OBFIN 1150.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 6016.8 Hz
SCANS 16
ACQTM 5.446 sec
PD 1.547 sec
2 PW1 5.0 us
& IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 24.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
o RGAIN 20
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JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEFARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi
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DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\:
COMNT JB-7MQRH_13C_Mr
DATIM Thu Aug 20 02:1'
OBNUC 13C

EXMCOD BCM

OBFRQ 75.45 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 1840.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 20408.1 Hz
SCANS 2500
ACQTM 1.606 sec
PD 1.394 sec
PW1 5.0 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 26.3 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 23
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JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi
VARANASI-221005

Operator : Nagendra Kuw
Shishir Sin

DFILE C:\Jﬁy Bahadur\:
COMNT JB-6QMQAH_1H_Mr
DATIM Wed Jul 16 13:5!

OBNUC 1H

EXMOD NON

OBFRQ . 300.40 MHz
OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 1150.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 6016.8 Hz
SCANS 32
ACQTM 5.446 sec
PD 1.547 sec
PW1 5.2 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 24.5 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 1420 Hz  °
RGAIN 25
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JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi:
VARANASI-221005

Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sine

DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\:
COMNT JB-6QMOAH_13C _M:
DATIM Thu Jul 24 05:0:

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD BCM

OBFRQ 75.45 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 1840.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 20408.1 Hz
SCANS 2000
ACQTM 1.606 sec
PD 1.394 sec
PW1 6.0 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 22.8 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 24
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JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT

Banaras Hindu Universi-
VARANASI-221005

Operator : Nagendra Ku

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

Shishir

Sin

C:\Jay Bahadur\:
JB-70MeAd_1H_Mr
Mon Feb 03 16:5-

1H
NCN
300.40
130.00
1150.0
32768
9505.7
66
3.447
1.547
5.2
1H
20.1
CDCL3
0.00
1.20
22

MHz .
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

sec
us

ppm
Hz
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129.837
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—_—127.414

125.172

124.159
122.964
121.447

118.365
106.315

X

oo

77.429
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76.580

— 55.786

JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi
VARANASI-221005

w

A

Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sins
DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\
COMNT JB-70MeQAH_13C_I
DATIM Fri Nov 06 04:5
OBNUC 13C
EXMOD BCM
OBFRQ 75.45 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 1840.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 20408.1 Hz
SCANS 3500
ACQTM 1.606 sec
PD 1.394 sec
PW1 5.0 us
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 23.7 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 24
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JEOL AL300 FTNMR
aogeancnneaganareat 5 X S | cuemistry DEPARTMENT
‘ e o e e R e el ey w oo s Banaras Hindu Universi:
. LS O S o ol ol - VARANASI-221005
%%W%I// | Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sin
i DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\:
COMNT JB-7-C1QAH_1H_M:
DATIM Thu Jul 03 11:2:
OBNUC 1H
YN g EXMOD NON
NN OBFRQ . 300.40 MHz
cl N OBSET 130.00 KHz
OBFIN 1150.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 6016.8 Hz
B SCANS 16
1 ACQTM 5.446 sec
PD 1.547 sec
E PW1l 5.2 us
’ IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 22.8 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3 .
- EXREF 0.00 ppm
= ; . BF 1.20 Hz
S m...$ - RGAIN 25
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JEOL AL300 FTNMR
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
Banaras Hindu Universi
VARANASI-221005

Operator : Nagendra Ku
Shishir Sin

DFILE C:\Jay Bahadur\
COMNT JB-7ClQARu_13C_M
DATIM Mon Jul 07 23:3
OBNUC 13C

EXMOD BCM

OBFRQ 75.45 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 1840.0 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 20408.1 Hz
SCANS 2000
ACQTM 1.606 sec
PD 1.394 sec
PWl 6.0 us
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 22.8 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.20 Hz
RGAIN 24
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==-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
sexp{ 0.3[Ez], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( O[%], O[%], BO[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 4 )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
PP .

Derived from: JB-TMQOCAH_1H Mr Jay Bahadur_ Pr

10.0 9.0
SNV OO
OISOV nwnaol
TAAANR =S
(=)= 0= = = NN

X : parts per Million : Proton

7.0 6.0

L L o B M

LI e

5.0

L L R S

4.0 3.0

2,682

2.0

T T T T

1.0

1.609

(=1

0.000

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent

Actual Start Time
End_Time

Revision Time

Comment

Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain

X _Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Clipped
Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvzr_Gain
emp_Get
X_90_width
X _Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Comment._1

JB-TMQOCAH_1H_Mr Jay
delta

proton. jxp
JB-THMQOCAH_1H Mr Jay
CHELOROFORM=D
26-FEB-2016 12:59:20
26-FEB-2016 13:00:16
26-FEB-2016 14:23:27

single pulse
1D COMPLEX
52429

Proton

[ppm)

X

JNM-ECZ500R/S1

11.7473579([T)
1.31072(s]

1H
500.15991521 [MHz)
5.0(ppm]

16384

(500 [MH

1 o
0.76293945[Hz]
12.5[kHz)

10([kHz]

Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0(ppm]

Proton
500.15991521 [MH=z]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

16

16

2[s]

56
23.2[dC]
14[us]
1.31072[s]
45 [deq]
1[dB]
7[us]

Off

Off

*t* Pulge *i%
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(Thousands)
0

1 N SN N ==== PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
1 sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
] trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100([%] )
] Me N/ = cl zerofill( 1)
4 ££t( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
4 machinephase
7] o ppm
E Filename = JB-TMQOCA4_13C-2.j
] Author = delta
i Experiment = carbon.jxp
4 Sample_Id = JB-TMQOCA4_13C Mr.
q Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
1 Actual_Start_Time = 26-FEB-2016 20:
1 End_Time = 26-FEB-2016 21:
] Revision_Time = 2-MAR-2016 10:41:
=1 Comment = single pulse decou
g Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
E Dim_Size = 26214
1 Dim_Title = Carbonl3
T Dim Units = [ppm]
] Dimensions =X
A5, e , - Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
- \ Field Strength = 11.7473579([T] (500
= X _Acq Duration = 0.82837504 [s]
1 X_Domain = 13C
] . X {_Freq = 125. 76529768 [MEZ)
] ¥ X Offset = 100 [ppm]
4 x_Po:.nts = 32768
4 X _Prescans = g
q . X Resolution = 1.20718268[Hz]
7 X_Sweep = 39.55696203[kHz])
n X_Sweep_Clipped = 31.64556962[kHz]
K| Irr_Domain = Proton
4 ' Irr_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
B - Irr_Offset = 5.0 [ppm]
1 Clipped = FALSE
1 Scans = 1024
] Total_Scans = 1024
4 J Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
TR et L - ™ " n " S 0 TAre e by FRYPI et ‘C‘,‘“v-r« Recvr_Gain = 56
] Y L e it 0 et il i i Ml Lt bt o i L W PNV WP Laation i hate Y Temp Get - 2414c]
R A A R R R A R B I L L B B I I B | P S  T o = 8.5[us]
200.090.0 180.0 1700 1600 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 X Acq Time = 0.82837504(s]
X_Angle = 30[deg]
: X_Atn = 6.4[dB]
. X_Pulse = 2.83333333[us]
Irr_Atn Dec = 17.353[dB]
on88e8ea8s3gse=288y 283 Y Irr_Atn Dec_Calc = 17.353[dB]
It o Bl ha P ] : Nnao .‘;' S $ : Irr_Atn_Dec Default Calc = 17.353[dB]
o mOAlSM—~Q\ 0 Sn o Irr_Atn Noe = 17.353[dB]
i A T QOO NAd AN = =t 3= o Irr Dec_Bandwidth Hz = 5.97826087[kEz]
X : parts per Million : Carbon13" Irr_Dec_Bandwidth Ppm = 11.9526989 [ppm]




(Millions)

(=3
] O XN ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
] sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
4 trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
7 MeO N/ = Cl zerofill( 1 )
1 £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
4 machinephase
E ppm
i -
<
o)
4 Filename = JB-70MQOCAH_1H-4.jdf
i Author = delta
Experiment = proton.jxp
T Sample_Id = JB-70MQOCAH_1H Mr Jay
1 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
p Actual_Start_Time = 27-FEB-2016 13:43:37
i End Time = 27-FEB-2016 13:44:34
Revision_Time = 2-MAR-2016 12:23:58
0
4 =3 Comment = single pulse
<] @ Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
| Dim _Size = 13107
Dim Title = Proton .
1 Dim Units = [ppm]
q Dimensions =X
J Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
1 Field_Strength = 11.7473579([T] (500[MH
1 X _Acq_Duration = 1.31072(s] .
E X _Domain = 1H
] X_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHZz]
X _Offset = 5.0([ppm]
o | X _Points = 16384
= X _Prescans =1
4 X_Resolution = 0.76293945[Hz]
i X_Sweep = 12.5[kHz]
| o ‘: X_Sweep_Clipped = 10[kHz]
SIS —_ [ g Irr_Domain = Proton
1 L =] Irr_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
4 4 Irr Offset = 5.0[ppm]
1 Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq ., = 500.15991521[MHz]
1 Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
1 Clipped = FALSE
4 Scans =16
o i l Total_Scans = 16
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T Relaxation Delay = 2(s]
10.0 9.0 8.0 +.7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 20 1.0 0 Recvr_Gain =56
Temp_Get = 25[dC]
N A e
= e gL
VCEANNANMO—= O~ 00Nt RO~ ~ o o g
NMITNOARAITONRIVN = =T N0 [y 1= S X _Atn = 1[dB]
YANoaaaaavewownqnma = e < X _Pulse = 7[us]
(= 0= W= - T o T o o S A S S S i Sl o o < bl =3 Irr_Mode = Off
p— Tri_Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : Proton ’ Comment_1 = #** Dulge *++




(Thousands)
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=---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS —----

sexp( 2.0[Hz]), 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O[%]), O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 1)

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

L L T i e e
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13

154.538
152.714

LI L

147.790
142.482

136.982

—_
)
)

o
o
—

130.993

0o
<N
2

N
(S
—

127.384
127.038
123.247

123.141

T

121.931

©~
—
o

-]
—
—

106.324

77.259
77.000
76.750

L e
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0

machinephase

ppm

Filename = JB-70MQOCAH_13C-4.
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp
Sample_Id = JB-70MQOCAH_1H Mr
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Actual_Start_Time = 27-FEB-2016 13:45:
End_Time = 27-FEB-2016 13:59:
Revision_Time = 2-MAR-2016 10:38:
Comment = single pulse decou
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

Dim Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recv:__Gaxn

Irr_Atn_Dec
Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc

Irr_Atn Dec_Default_Calc

Irr_Atn_Noe

Irr_Dec_Bandwidth Hz
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm

11.7473579[T] (500
0.82837504(s]

13c

125.76529768 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

G
1.20718268[Hz]
39.55696203 [kHz]
31.64556962 [kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0(ppm]

FALSE

300

300

2[s]
6

25.1[dC]
8.5[us]
0.82837504(s]
30([deg]

6.4[dB]
2.83333333[us]
17.353[dB]
17.353[dB]
17.353([dB)
17.353[dB]
5.97826087 [kHz]
11.9526989 [ppm]




